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Calendar Year Basis

Year Year

March March Percent to Date to Date Percent 

2017 2016 Change 2017 2016 Change

Total Enplaned 152,513 150,446 1.37% 399,934 403,553 -0.90%

Total Passengers 309,485 305,039 1.46% 796,447 805,505 -1.12%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

March March Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2017 2016 17 vs 16 Change 2017 2016 17 vs 16 Change

American Airlines formerly US Air 19,809        14,540        5,269          36.24% 53,856        40,542          13,314          32.84%

American Airlines (Air Wisconsin) 403             7,059          (6,656)         -94.29% 3,082          17,986          (14,904)         -82.86%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 3,192          -              3,192          n/a 8,435          -                8,435            n/a

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 4,911          4,851          60               1.24% 10,979        14,708          (3,729)           -25.35%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 8,840          6,891          1,949          28.28% 25,284        17,652          7,632            43.24%

Amercian Airlines (Trans State) 1,809          -              1,809          n/a 1,809          1,809            n/a

Delta (Express Jet) 1,197          1,787          (590)            -33.02% 2,814          4,033            (1,219)           -30.23%

Delta (Go Jet) 870             -              870             n/a 4,807          -                4,807            n/a

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -              2,976          (2,976)         -100.00% 432             8,129            (7,697)           -94.69%

Delta (Skywest) 1,976          -              1,976          n/a 2,612          -                2,612            n/a

Delta Airlines 12,467        11,850        617             5.21% 32,466        33,143          (677)              -2.04%

JetBlue Airways 11,555        12,438        (883)            -7.10% 31,539        34,707          (3,168)           -9.13%

Southwest Airlines 76,732        76,773        (41)              -0.05% 198,762      200,473        (1,711)           -0.85%

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines 625             733             (108)            -14.73% 2,022          2,266            (244)              -10.77%

United Express (Commutair) 2,096          720             1,376          191.11% 7,049          2,628            4,421            168.23%

United Express ( Express Jet) 3,496          5,575          (2,079)         -37.29% 6,567          15,445          (8,878)           -57.48%

United Express (Republic) 1,565          540             1,025          189.81% 4,110          1,013            3,097            305.73%

United Express (Shuttle America) -              410             (410)            -100.00% 347             1,210            (863)              -71.32%

United Express (Skywest) -              203             (203)            -100.00% 748             547               201               36.75%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) 44               144             (100)            -69.44% 44               318               (274)              -86.16%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 226             1,836          (1,610)         -87.69% 226             5,970            (5,744)           -96.21%

Charters 700             1,120          (420)            -37.50% 1,918          2,689            (771)              -28.67%

152,513 150,446 2,067 1.37% 399,934 403,553 (3,619) -0.90%

   Total  Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

March March Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2017 2016 17 vs 16 Change 2017 2016 17 vs 16 Change

American Airlines formerly US Air 39,658        29,139        10,519        36.10% 106,417      80,305          26,112          32.52%

American Airlines (Air Wisconsin) 810             13,858        (13,048)       -94.16% 6,113          34,972          (28,859)         -82.52%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 6,458          -              6,458          n/a 17,048        -                17,048          n/a

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 10,425        10,400        25               0.24% 23,401        32,030          (8,629)           -26.94%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 17,912        14,426        3,486          24.16% 49,454        36,014          13,440          37.32%

Amercian Airlines (Trans State) 3,667          -              3,667          n/a 3,667          -                3,667            n/a

Delta (Express Jet) 2,338          3,630          (1,292)         -35.59% 5,194          7,894            (2,700)           -34.20%

Delta (Go Jet) 1,692          -              1,692          n/a 9,602          65                 9,537            14672.31%

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -              6,222          (6,222)         -100.00% 770             15,993          (15,223)         -95.19%

Delta (Shuttle America) -              -              -              n/a 82               188               (106)              -56.38%

Delta (Skywest) 3,964          -              3,964          n/a 5,254          -                5,254            n/a

Delta Airlines 26,144        24,118        2,026          8.40% 66,874        67,114          (240)              -0.36%

JetBlue Airways 23,622        24,870        (1,248)         -5.02% 63,486        69,497          (6,011)           -8.65%

Southwest Airlines 154,602      155,711      (1,109)         -0.71% 391,414      396,344        (4,930)           -1.24%

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines 1,450          1,771          (321)            -18.13% 4,633          5,155            (522)              -10.13%

United Express (Commutair) 4,246          1,400          2,846          203.29% 14,050        5,290            8,760            165.60%

United Express ( Express Jet) 7,305          11,392        (4,087)         -35.88% 13,365        31,456          (18,091)         -57.51%

United Express (Republic) 3,084          1,001          2,083          208.09% 8,722          1,982            6,740            340.06%

United Express (Shuttle America) -              781             (781)            -100.00% 945             2,363            (1,418)           -60.01%

United Express (Skywest) -              422             (422)            -100.00% 1,431          1,105            326               29.50%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) 87               286             (199)            -69.58% 87               637               (550)              -86.34%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 480             3,537          (3,057)         -86.43% 480             11,707          (11,227)         -95.90%

Charters 1,541          2,075          (534)            -25.73% 3,958          5,394            (1,436)           -26.62%

309,485 305,039 4,446 1.46% 796,447 805,505 (9,058) -1.12%

                        

 Monthly Airport Passenger Activity Summary 

March2017



04/20/17

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2013 128,330 128,570 163,092 166,199 167,634 164,121 178,596 179,641 159,663 171,029 147,271 154,351 1,908,497

2014 122,631 119,391 155,781 152,164 153,547 152,111 173,439 166,445 150,781 160,156 139,755 142,882 1,789,083

2015 123,774 112,016 149,680 155,611 153,002 148,883 169,390 167,307 150,631 160,109 149,951 146,245 1,786,599

2016 128,066 125,041 150,446 158,309 158,270 156,458 162,942 169,667 151,982 165,427 153,501 146,840 1,826,949

2017 125,878 121,543 152,513 399,934

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2013 251,737 249,608 335,578 330,423 340,639 332,925 356,974 356,675 315,248 334,587 295,452 303,740 3,803,586

2014 239,812 232,370 314,784 305,453 314,005 308,534 346,416 332,246 297,077 314,052 281,044 280,976 3,566,769

2015 243,894 219,250 305,434 307,668 314,068 301,890 340,390 332,195 300,284 314,081 300,812 286,139 3,566,105

2016 253,488 246,978 305,039 317,364 324,393 317,417 326,359 337,336 302,381 324,582 308,158 289,534 3,653,029

2017 250,380 236,582 309,485 796,447

RHODE ISLAND AIRPORT CORPORATION
T. F. GREEN AIRPORT
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American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)

American Airlines (Piedmont)

American Airlines (PSA Airlines)

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines)

Amercian Airlines (Trans State)

American Eagle (Flagship)

Continental Airlines

Continental Express (Express Jet)

Continental Express (Champlain)

Continental Express (Chautauqua)

Continental Express (Colgan)

Continental Express (Commutair)

Delta (Atlantic Southeast Airlines)

Delta (Chautauqua) 

Delta (Comair)

Delta (Compass)

Delta (Express Jet)

Delta (Freedom Airline)

Delta (Go Jet)

Delta (Mesaba)

Delta (Shuttle America)

Delta (Skywest)

Delta Airlines

Hyannis Air Services (Cape Air)

Independence Air

JetBlue Airways

Northwest Airlines

Total Market

Airline Code Passengers Share

American Airlines AA 78,930 25.5%

Delta Airlines DL 34,138 11.0%

JetBlue Airways B6 23,622 7.6%

Southwest Airlines WN 154,602 50.0%

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines VR 1,450 0.5%

United Airlines UA 15,202 4.9%

Charters Charter 1,541 0.5%
     Total 309,485 100.0%

 RHODE ISLAND AIRPORT CORPORATION
   T. F. GREEN AIRPORT

March 2017

TOTAL PASSENGERS
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AIRPORT OPERATIONS COUNT

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER, 2017

ITINERANT(1) LOCAL(2) TOTAL

Month-Year AC(a) AT(b) GA(c) MI(d) Total CI(a) MI(b) Total Operations (3)

January-17 2,563 628 894 24 4,109 788 16 804 4,913

February-17 2,388 531 825 46 3,790 512 34 546 4,336

March-17 2,738 705 920 30 4,393 607 10 617 5,010

April-17 0 0

May-17 0 0

June-17 0 0

July-17 0 0

August-17 0 0

September-17 0 0

October-17 0 0

November-17 0 0

December-17 0 0

Total 2017 7,689 1,864 2,639 100 12,292 1,907 60 1,967 14,259

(1) ITINERANT  - Those aircraft that land or depart the airport

   (a)AC - Air Carrier is defined as an aircraft having a passenger seating configuration of more than 30 seats

   (b)AT - Air Taxi is defined as an aircraft having a maximum passenger seating configuration of 30 seats or less

   (c)GA - General Aviation is defined as a rotorcraft or fixed wing aircraft

   (d)MI - Military aircraft      

(2) LOCAL - Those aircraft that remain within the local traffic area

   (a)CI - Civilian aircraft 

   (b)MI - Military aircraft      

 

(3) TOTAL OPERATIONS – Monthly total of itinerant plus local traffic



Total Total 

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

American Airlines formerly US Airways 39,658 5,641

American Airlines (Air Wisconsin) 810 1,210

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 6,458 6,458

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 10,425 10,575

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 17,912 17,912

American Airlines (Trans State) 3,667 3,683

Delta Airlines 26,144 14,481

Delta Connection (Express Jet) 2,338 0

Delta Connection (Go Jet) 1,692 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 3,964 0

Federal Express 0 1,278,661

JetBlue Airways 23,622 0

Miami Air (Charters) 427 0

North Star Aviation 739 0

Southwest Airlines 154,602 55,380

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines 1,450 1,450

United Express (Commutair) 4,246 0

United Express (Express Jet) 7,305 0

United Express (Mesa) 480 0

United Express (Republic) 3,084 0

United Express (Trans States Airline) 87 0

United Parcel Service 0 809,684

Wiggins Airways 0 125,197

Charters 375 0

Total Month 309,485 2,330,332

Total Total

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

American Airlines formerly US Airways 106,417 14,894

American Airlines (Air Wisconsin) 6,113 1,935

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 17,048 7,500

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 23,401 10,671

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 49,454 17,912

American Airlines (Trans State) 3,667 3,683

Delta Airlines 66,874 52,462

Delta Connection (Express Jet) 5,194 0

Delta Connection (Go Jet) 9,602 0

Delta Connection (Endeavor Air formerly Pinnacle) 770 0

Delta Connection (Shuttle America) 82 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 5,254 0

Federal Express 0 3,503,150

JetBlue Airways 63,486 0

Miami Air (Charters) 427 0

North Star Aviation 2,150 0

Southwest Airlines 391,414 167,854

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines 4,633 1,450

United Express (Commutair) 14,050 0

United Express (Express Jet) 13,365 0

United Express (Mesa) 480 0

United Express (Republic) 8,722 0

United Express (Shuttle America) 945 0

United Express (Sky West) 1,431 0

United Express (Trans States Airline) 87 0

United Parcel Service 0 2,061,387

Wiggins Airways 0 301,739

Charters 1,381 0

Total YTD 796,447 6,144,637

Individual Airline Statistics
March-17

Year To Date



Rhode Island Airport Corporation
Passengers and Cargo

Numerical Percentage

Mar-17 Mar-16 Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 152,513 150,446 2,067 1.37%

Deplaned 156,972 154,593 2,379 1.54%

Total 309,485 305,039 4,446 1.46%

FREIGHT (lbs.)

Enplaned 949,737 908,528 41,209 4.54%

Deplaned 1,339,873 1,307,072 32,801 2.51%

Total 2,289,610 2,215,600 74,010 3.34%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 949,737 908,528 41,209 4.54%

Deplaned 1,339,873 1,307,072 32,801 2.51%

Total 2,289,610 2,215,600 74,010 3.34%

Numerical Percentage

2017 YTD 2016 YTD Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 399,934 403,553 (3,619) -0.90%

Deplaned 396,513 401,952 (5,439) -1.35%

Total 796,447 805,505 (9,058) -1.12%

FREIGHT (lbs.)

Enplaned 2,523,759 2,504,409 19,350 0.77%

Deplaned 3,580,156 3,438,579 141,577 4.12%

Total 6,103,915 5,942,988 160,927 2.71%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 2,523,759 2,504,409 19,350 0.77%

Deplaned 3,580,156 3,438,579 141,577 4.12%

Total 6,103,915 5,942,988 160,927 2.71%

March, 2017 vs. March, 2016

Year To Date 


